**Public Document Pack** 

## **Decision Notice**

Application No. and Ward: 11/00500/LQN 12 High Street Theale Monday, 20th June, 2011



This page is intentionally left blank

## Agenda Item 2(1)

## NOTICE OF DECISION

The Licensing Sub-Committee of West Berkshire Council met on 20 June 2011 and resolved to approve Application 1100500LQN in respect of premises 12 High Street, Theale, Reading RG7 5AN subject to a number of conditions which are set out below.

In coming to their decision, the Committee had regard to the four licensing objectives, which are:

- 1. The prevention of crime and disorder;
- 2. Public safety;
- 3. The prevention of public nuisance; and
- 4. The protection of children from harm.

They also considered the Department of Culture, Media and Sport Guidance on the Licensing Act 2003 and West Berkshire Council's licensing policy.

The Committee heard representations made by:

- 1. The Applicants: Mr Parmjit Grewal
- 2. The Objectors: Mr Malam unable to attend therefore written representations taken into account.

Having taken those representations into account, the Licensing Sub-Committee RESOLVED that Application 1100500LQN be granted subject to the conditions as in the operating schedule, any relevant mandatory conditions in ss19-21 of the Licensing Act 2003.

Cllr Jeff Beck (Chairman)
Clir Paul Bryant
Cllr Mollie Lock
Date: 20 June 2011

This page is intentionally left blank